PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Dirk Friedrich	05/06/2003
Nicola Giordano	05/12/2003
Francois Leitner	05/21/2003
Hanns-Peter Tummler	05/06/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AESCULAP AG & CO. KG
Street Address:	AM AESCULAP-PLATZ
City:	TUTTLINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-78532

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
A	pplication Number:	10456111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(610)407-0701 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

mfritzinger@ratnerprestia.com Email: Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Weed/M. Fritzinger

1235 Westlakes Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **BBM-200US**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHEN J. WEED

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment_BBM_200US#page1.tif

source=assignment_BBM_200US#page2.tif source=assignment_BBM_200US#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, We, Dr. Dirk Friedrich, in the city of Tuttlingen and the country of Germany, Nicola Giordano, in the city of Villingen-Schwenningen and the country of Germany, François Leitner in the city of Uriage and the country of France, and Hanns-Peter Tümmler, in the city of Tuttlingen and the country of Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AESCULAP AG & CO. KG, having an office at Am Aesculap-Platz, D-78532 Tuttlingen, Germany, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to LOCALIZATION DEVICE CROSS CHECK described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in our name and bearing the above noted title, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AESCULAP AG & CO. KG the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize **AESCULAP AG & CO. KG** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **AESCULAP AG & CO. KG** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AESCULAP AG & CO. KG in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AESCULAP AG & CO. KG may designate.

We agree that, when requested, We shall, without charge to **AESCULAP AG & CO. KG** but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 2003-05-06	Disk thick
	Dirk Friedrich
personally appeared the above-n who is described in and who e	day of, 2003, named individual, to me known to be the person executed the foregoing Assignment and who recuted the same of his own free will for the
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	$\mathcal{I} \cap \mathcal{I}$
Date: 2003 - 01 - 12	Nicola Giordano
personally appeared the above-n who is described in and who e	day of, 2003, amed individual, to me known to be the person executed the foregoing Assignment and who secuted the same of his own free will for the
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	

Date: _ 2003, US	. 21	François	Leitur		
		François Leitr	ner		
personally appearance who is describe	ore me this da ared the above-named inc d in and who executed o me that he executed the expressed.	lividual, to me k the foregoing	nown to be the person Assignment and who		
		Notary Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(SEAL)			_		
O6, OS	.03	Hams-	Peter Munul		
		Hanns-Peter T	ümmler		
Before me this day of, 2003, personally appeared the above-named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.					
	·	Notary Public	·		
(SEAL)					

M:\TNaccarella\CLIENTS\Aesculap\25959\USPTO\Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 07/26/2010